ABN AMRO Morgans Limited A.B.N. 49 010 669 726 - AFSL 235410

A Principal Member of the Financial Planning

123 Eagle Street Brisbane QLD 4000 Australia GPO Box 202 Brisbane QLD 4001 Australia

A Participant of ASX Group

Level 29, Riverside Centre

Telephone: 07 3334 4829 Facsimile: 07 3834 0829

info@abnamromorgans.com.au www.abnamromorgans.com.au

Association

DX 9007



ABN-AMRO Morgans

Fax

Fax to: Companies Announement Platform, ASX ltd

Fax number: 1900 999 279

From: Mark Pugsley

Date: 19/06/07

Total number of pages: 3

Subject:

Form 605 – Notice of ceasing to be a Substantial Holder

Following please find Form 604 - Notice of Ceasing to be a Substantial Holder.

A copy of this notice has been sent to RR Australia Limited

Creating Wealth for Our Clients

Stockbroking ** Financial Planning - Corporate Finance * Superannuation * Portfolio Administration · Retirement Planning · Life Insurance · Fixed Interest · Cash Management · Margin Lending

If all sheets are not received or you are not the intended recipient, please notify us immediately. This message is intended only for the use of the individual or entity named above and may contain information that is confidential and privileged. If you are not the intended recipient you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copy of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by telephone and destroy the original message. Thank you.

605 page 1/2 15 July 2001

Form 605

Corporations Act 2001

Section 671B

Notice of ceasing to be a substantial holder

<u>To</u> Company Name/Schame	RR Australia Limited
ACN/AR\$N -	008 454 439
 Details of substantial holder(1) 	
Name .	ABN AMRO Morgans Corporate Limited
ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	010 539 607
The holder ceased to be a substantial holder on	14/06/2007
The previous notice was given to the company on	14/12/2006
The previous notice was dated	14/12/2006

2. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant Interest (2) of the substantial holder or an associate(3) in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to vive a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

	Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change (4)	Consideration given in relation to change(5)	Class (6) and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected	
	See Annexure A				······································	·	

3. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates (3) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (7) with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable	Nature of association
n/a	
İ),

4. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address
ABN AMRO Morgans Corporate Limited	Level 29, 123 Eagle Street, Brisbane Qld 4000

Signature		capacity Director
	sign here	date 14 / 6 / 2007
	0/	

Annexure A

RR Australia Limited A.C.N. 008 454 439

This is Annexure A and includes this page only referred to in Form 605 – Notice of ceasing to be a substantial shareholder.

2. Details of Relevant Interests

Date of Change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of Change	Consideration given in relation to the change	Class & Number of Securities	Person's votes affected
14/6/2007	ABN AMRO Morgans Corporate Ltd	By virtue of the Corporations Act, ABN AMRO Morgans Corporate Limited previously held a relevant interest pursuant to the terms of a Voluntary Escrow Deed This deed has now been released as such the relevant interest has ceased.	Nil.	12,736,000	Not relevant.

ngn

Mark Gross, Director ABN AMRO Morgans Corporate Limited

......

Date: 14 June 2007